
Geology 
SPECIAL EDITOR 

Curt Freden 
THEME MANAGER 

Geological Survey of Sweden 

National Atlas of Sweden 



SNA Publishing will publish between 1990 and 1996 a government-financed National 
Atlas of Sweden. The first national atlas, Atlas över Sverige, was published in 1953-71 
by Svenska Sällskapet för Antropologi och Geografi, SSAG (the Swedish Society for 
Anthropology and Geography). The new national atlas describes Sweden in seventeen 
volumes, each of which deals with a separate theme. The organisations responsible for 
this new national atlas are Lantmäteriverket, LMV (the National Land Survey of 
Sweden), SSAG and Statistiska centralbyr&n, SCB (Statistics Sweden). The whole 
project is under the supervision of a board consisting of the chairman, Sture Norberg 
and Thomas Mann (LMV), Staffan Helmfrid and Äke Sundborg (SSAG), Frithiof 
Billström and Gösta Guteland (SCB) and Leif Wastenson (SNA). To assist the board 
and the editors there is a scientific advisory group of three permanent members: 
Professor Staffan Helmfrid (Chairman), Professor Erik Bylund and Professor Anders 
Rapp. For this theme Professor Jan Lundqvist has been coopted to the advisory group 
as a specialist. A theme manager is responsible for compiling the manuscript for each 
individual volume. The National Atlas of Sweden is to be published in book form both 
in Swedish and in English, and in a computer-based Version for use in personal 
Computers.' 

The English edition of the National Atlas of Sweden is published under the auspices of 
the Royal Swedish Academy of Sciences by the National Committee of Geography with 
financial support from Knut och Alice Wallenbergs Stiftelse and Marcus och Amalia 
Wallenbergs Stiftelse. 
The whole work comprises the following volumes (in order of publication): 
MAPS AND MAPPING 
THE FORESTS 
THE POPULATION 
THE ENVIRONMENT 
AGRICULTURE 
THE INFRASTRUCTURE 
SEA AND COAST 
CULTURAL LIFE, RECREATION AND TOÜRISM 
SWEDEN IN THE WORLD 
WORK AND LEISURE 
CULTURAL HERITAGE AND PRESERVATION 
GEOLOGY 
LANDSCAPE AND SETTLEMENTS 
CLIMATE, LAKES AND RIVERS 
MANUFACTURING, SERVICES AND T R A D E 
G E O G R A P H Y OF PLANTS AND ANIMALS 
THE G E O G R A P H Y OF SWEDEN 

CHIEF EDITOR Leif Wastenson 
EDITORS Staffan Helmfrid, Scientific Editor 

TRANSLATOR 

REPRODUCTION 

COVER ILLUSTRATION 
DISTRIBUTION 
COMPOSITION 

GRAPHIC DESIGN 
LAYOUT 

SPECIAL EDITOR 

PRODUCTION 

Ulla Arnberg, Editor of Geology 
Margareta Elg, Editor 
Märta Syrdn, Editor 
LM Maps, Kiruna 
Curt Fredön 
Nigel Rollison 
Häkan Lindström 
Typoform/Gunnel Eriksson, Stockholm 
LM Repro, Luleä 
Bokstaven Text & Bild AB, Göteborg 
Almqvist & Wiksell International, Stockholm 
Jan Peter Lahall/GreatShots 

First edition 
© S N A 
Printed in Italy 1994 

ISBN 91-87760-04-5 (All volumes) 
ISBN 91-87760-28-2 (Geology) 

/ 



Contents 
Geology—understanding Time 
ANNA SCHYTT 

Structure of the Earth 
ANDERS WIKSTRÖM 

The Bedrock 
THOMAS LUNDQVIST 

The Swedish Precambrian 
THOMAS LUNDQVIST, BIRGITTA BYOOHAMMAR 

The Caledonides 
MICHAEL STEPHENS, MONICA BECKHOLMEN, 
EBBE ZACHRISSON 

Fossiliferous bedrock outside the Swedish 
mountain chain 
ERIK NORLING 

Bedrock of the Swedish continental shelf 
ERIK NORLING 

Morphology of the bedrock surface 
KARNA LIDMAR-BERGSTRÖM 

Ores and mineral deposits 
CHRISTER AKERMAN 

Industrial minerals and rocks 
NILS-GUNNAR WIK 

10 

14 

14 

22 

Geophysics 

25 

38 

44 

55 

67 

76 

The Quaternary 
CURT FREDFIN 

Quaternary deposits 
CURT FREDFIN 

Glacials and interglacials 
JAN LUNDQVIST, ANN-MARIE ROBERTSSON 

The deglaciation 
JAN LUNDQVIST 

Vegetational history 
ANN-MARIE ROBERTSSON 

Development of the Baltic Sea 
and the Skagerrak /Kattegat 
SVANTE BJÖRCK, NILS-OLOF SVENSSON 

Regions of Quaternary deposits 
CHRISTER PERSSON 

Quaternary deposits on the sea floor 
INGEMAR CATO, BERNT KJELLIN 

Groundwater 
MATS AASTRUP, PER ENGQVIST, CARL-FREDRIK MÜLLERN, 
HANS SÖDERHOLM 

Geochemistry 

LEIF ERIKSSON, H E R B E R T HENKEL 

MADELEN ANDERSSON, JOHN EK, LENA EKELUND, 
OLLE SELINUS 

Changes to the Landscape 
CURT FREDFIN 

102 

104 

120 

124 

136 

138 

143 

150 

154 

154 

192 

Glossary 198 


