Geology

SPECIAL EDITOR

Curt Fredén

THEME MANAGER

Geological Survey of Sweden

National Atlas of Sweden

SNA Publishing will publish between 1990 and 1996 a government-financed National Atlas of Sweden. The first national atlas, Atlas över Sverige, was published in 1953-71 by Svenska Sällskapet för Antropologi och Geografi, SSAG (the Swedish Society for Anthropology and Geography). The new national atlas describes Sweden in seventeen volumes, each of which deals with a separate theme. The organisations responsible for this new national atlas are Lantmäteriverket, LMV (the National Land Survey of Sweden), SSAG and Statistiska centralbyrån, SCB (Statistics Sweden). The whole project is under the supervision of a board consisting of the chairman, Sture Norberg and Thomas Mann (LMV), Staffan Helmfrid and Åke Sundborg (SSAG), Frithiof Billström and Gösta Guteland (SCB) and Leif Wastenson (SNA). To assist the board and the editors there is a scientific advisory group of three permanent members: Professor Staffan Helmfrid (Chairman), Professor Erik Bylund and Professor Anders Rapp. For this theme Professor Jan Lundqvist has been coopted to the advisory group as a specialist. A theme manager is responsible for compiling the manuscript for each individual volume. The National Atlas of Sweden is to be published in book form both in Swedish and in English, and in a computer-based version for use in personal computers.

The English edition of the National Atlas of Sweden is published under the auspices of the Royal Swedish Academy of Sciences by the National Committee of Geography with financial support from Knut och Alice Wallenbergs Stiftelse and Marcus och Amalia Wallenbergs Stiftelse.

The whole work comprises the following volumes (in order of publication):

MAPS AND MAPPING

THE FORESTS

THE POPULATION

THE ENVIRONMENT

AGRICULTURE

THE INFRASTRUCTURE

SEA AND COAST

CULTURAL LIFE, RECREATION AND TOURISM

SWEDEN IN THE WORLD

WORK AND LEISURE

CULTURAL HERITAGE AND PRESERVATION

GEOLOGY

LANDSCAPE AND SETTLEMENTS

CLIMATE, LAKES AND RIVERS

THE GEOGRAPHY OF SWEDEN

MANUFACTURING, SERVICES AND TRADE GEOGRAPHY OF PLANTS AND ANIMALS

CHIEF EDITOR

Leif Wastenson

EDITORS

Staffan Helmfrid, Scientific Editor

Ulla Arnberg, Editor of Geology

Margareta Elg, Editor Märta Syrén, Editor

PRODUCTION

LM Maps, Kiruna

SPECIAL EDITOR

Curt Fredén

TRANSLATOR

Nigel Rollison

GRAPHIC DESIGN

Håkan Lindström

LAYOUT

Typoform/Gunnel Eriksson, Stockholm

REPRODUCTION

DISTRIBUTION

LM Repro, Luleå

COMPOSITION

Bokstaven Text & Bild AB, Göteborg

Almqvist & Wiksell International, Stockholm

COVER ILLUSTRATION

Jan Peter Lahall/GreatShots

First edition © SNA

Printed in Italy 1994

ISBN 91-87760-04-5 (All volumes) ISBN 91-87760-28-2 (Geology)



Contents

Geology—understanding Time ANNA SCHYTT	6	The Quaternary CURT FREDÉN	102
Structure of the Earth	10	Quaternary deposits CURT FREDÉN	104
The Bedrock THOMAS LUNDQVIST	14	Glacials and interglacials JAN LUNDQVIST, ANN-MARIE ROBERTSSON	120
The Swedish Precambrian THOMAS LUNDQVIST, BIRGITTA BYGGHAMMAR	14	The deglaciation JAN LUNDQVIST	124
The Caledonides MICHAEL STEPHENS, MONICA BECKHOLMEN, EBBE ZACHRISSON	22	Vegetational history ANN-MARIE ROBERTSSON	136
Fossiliferous bedrock outside the Swedish mountain chain	25	Development of the Baltic Sea and the Skagerrak /Kattegat svante björck, nils-olof svensson	138
Bedrock of the Swedish continental shelf	38	Regions of Quaternary deposits CHRISTER PERSSON	143
Morphology of the bedrock surface	44	Quaternary deposits on the sea floor ingemar cato, Bernt kjellin	150
Ores and mineral deposits CHRISTER AKERMAN	55	Groundwater MATS AASTRUP, PER ENGQVIST, CARLFREDRIK MÜLLERN, HANS SÖDERHOLM	154
Industrial minerals and rocks NILS-GUNNAR WIK	67	Geochemistry MADELEN ANDERSSON, JOHN EK, LENA EKELUND, OLLE SELINUS	154
Geophysics LEIF ERIKSSON, HERBERT HENKEL	76	Changes to the Landscape	192
		Glossary	198